505675384 09/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5722191

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD W YEE	09/10/2019
KENNETH HUGHES	09/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OCULAR RESOURCES LLC
Street Address:	3402 ROBINHOOD ST.
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16510551
Application Number:	62127362
PCT Number:	US1620683
Application Number:	62616289
PCT Number:	US1913216

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michele.mayberry@nrviplaw.com
Correspondent Name: NEW RIVER VALLEY IP LAW, PC

Address Line 1: 1750 KRAFT DR.
Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: BLACKSBURG, VIRGINIA 24060

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YEE-101,102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY M. GATES
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley M. Gates/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2019

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 050398 FRAME: 0254

505675384

source=Assignment_YEE#page1.tif
source=Assignment_YEE#page2.tif
source=Assignment_YEE#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 050398 FRAME: 0255

Worldwide Assignment Attorney Docket No.: YEE-101, 102 Page 1 of 3

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, a below named inventor, (hereinafter Assignor), have made invention(s) described in the following patent applications/patent(s):

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATING OCULAR DISEASES

J.S. Provisional Application No. 62/127,362 (filing date of March 3, 2015);
international Application No. PCT/US16/20683 (filing date of March 3, 2016);
J.S. Utility Application No. 15/555,527 (official filing date of March 3, 2016), which
patent issued as U.S. Patent No. 10,350,223 (issue date of July 16, 2019);
J.S. Utility Application No. 16/510,551 (filing date of July 12, 2019);
European Application No. 16759492.8 (official filing date of March 3, 2016);
apan Application No. 2017-545950 (official filing date of March 3, 2016);
J.S. Provisional Application No. 62/616,289 (filing date of January 11, 2018);
nternational Application No. PCT/US19/13216 (filing date of January 11, 2019); and
he following later-filed applications/patents:
respectively .
hereby authorize the application numbers and filing dates to be inserted when known).

WHEREAS, Ocular Resources LLC, a Texas limited liability company, having an office at 3402 Robinhood St. Houston, TX 77005, USA, (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to these inventions in all countries throughout the world, and in and to these patent applications and all national patent applications based on them or claiming benefit of priority to them throughout the world, and any Letters Patent to be issued upon all applications based on these applications or applications claiming benefit of priority to them throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I as Assignor hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced inventions, in and to the above-referenced applications, in and to any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue, renewal, substitute, or extension thereof or any legal equivalent thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents of all countries throughout the world that might be granted thereon, including the right to sue for past infringement, including the right to claim priority to the above-referenced applications, and including the right to be granted a patent in any country throughout the world and in all PCT Contracting States, and I hereby authorize and request all officials of all foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for these inventions to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

Worldwide Assignment Attorney Docket No.: YEE-101, 102 Page 2 of 3

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting these inventions and applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that might be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to these inventions and applications in Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue, renewal, substitute, or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for these inventions and applications in all countries, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand: Inventor: Kenneth Hughes Address: 4061-F Bellaire Blvd. SUSAN A. STEPHENS Houston, TX 77025 USA Motary ID #129805736 My Commission Expires May 1, 2022 County of Max State of Jeyaa Subscribed/sworn to before me on lest trakes 10,20/9 My Commission Expires: が Date: 9/10/20A SUSAN A. STEPHENS In Pentor: Richard W. Yee / Notary ID #129805736 3402 Robinhood St. My Commission Expires Houston, TX 77005 USA May 1, 2022 County of Otalica State of \ 20442 Notary Public My Commission Expires: May 1, 2022 Subscribed/sworn to before me on

> PATENT REEL: 050398 FRAME: 0257

Worldwide Assignment Attorney Docket No.: YEE-101, 102 Page 3 of 3

9/10/2019

Name/Title: Richard N. Yee

President

For Assignce: Ocular Resources LLC

County of Yake

Subscribed/sworn to before me on Apptember 10, 20/9.

Music A Stephers

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4744/,2022

SUSAN A. STEPHENS Hotary ID #129805736 My Commission Expires May 1, 2022

> **PATENT** REEL: 050398 FRAME: 0258

RECORDED: 09/17/2019